
     

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

   
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Superintendent’s Designee for Child Abuse Reporting 

2022-2023 

updated Feb. 1, 2023 

Superintendent/ 
District 

Designee/ Student Service 
Manager 

Email Address 

Chan, Carry 
D 1 

Shoshana Lief ILief@schools.nyc.gov 

Mcguire, Kelly 
D 2 

Sarah Maiolo smaiolo@schools.nyc.gov 

Samuels, Kamar 
D 3 

Sanabria, Dorothy dsanabria3@schools.nyc.gov 

Dela Cruz, Kristy 
D 4 

Jennifer Anglada 
Azeen Keramati 

janglada@schools.nyc.gov 
akeramati@schools.nyc.gov 

Davenport, Sean 
D 5 

De Gannes, Shenickey 
Amon, Rahesha 

sdegannes3@schools.nyc.gov 
ramon@schools.nyc.gov 

Ramirez, Manuel 
D 6 

Dana White dwhite5@schools.nyc.gov 

Padilla, Roberto 
D 7 

Deborah Sanbria dsanabria@schools.nyc.gov 

Joynt, Jennifer 
D 8 

Andrea Lawrence Alawren4@schools.nyc.gov 

Sherman, Harry 
D 9 

Tyrone Belthrop 
Deborah Cimini 

Tbelthr@schools.nyc.gov 
Dcimini@schools.nyc.gov 

Hulla, Maribel 
D10 

Pierina De La Cruz 
Stanley Pacuk 

pdelacruz@schools.nyc.gov 
spacuk2@schools.nyc.gov 

Vaughan, Cristine 
D11 

Yesenia Provencher 
Michelle Robles 

yprovencher@schools.nyc.gov 
mrobles3@schools.nyc.gov 

Rosado, Jacqueline 
D12 

Janel Bethea jbethea@schools.nyc.gov 

Davson, Robin 
D13 

Leonardo Masicas lmacias@schools.nyc.gov 

Cintron, David 
D14 

Lanier, Denise dlanier@schools.nyc.gov 

Alvarez, Rafael 
D15 

Arelis Hernandez 
Valeria Ossa 

ahernandez59@schools.nyc.gov 
vossa@schools.nyc.gov 

Mims, Brendan 
D16 

Levine, Lauren llevine12@schools.nyc.gov 

Lindsay, Shenean 
D17 

Alfred, Concessa calfred5@schools.nyc.gov 

Douglas, Celeste 
D18 

Robinson, Lian lrobins13@schools.nyc.gov 
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mailto:Alawren4@schools.nyc.gov
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Collins, Tamra 
D19 

Irene Spence ispence@schools.nyc.gov 

Pretto, David 
D20 

Russell Lieberman rlieber@schools.nyc.gov 

Dimola, Isabel 
D21 

Hankerson, Edwin ehankerson@schools.nyc.gov 

Bove, Julianna 
D22 

Janine Dasilva jdasilva3@schools.nyc.gov 

Kirkland, Khalek 
D23 

Whitney, Jami jwhitney@schools.nyc.gov 

Taub, Madelene 
D24 

Lewis, Rachelle 
Mikit, Sabrina 

rlewis4@schools.nyc.gov 
smikit2@schools.nyc.gov 

Dimango, Danielle 
D25 

Greg Yancovitch gyancovitch@schools.nyc.gov 

Giunta, Danielle 
D26 

Brandeis, Sean sbrande3@schools.nyc.gov 

Norment, David 
D27 

Mitchell, Anthony amitche4@schools.nyc.gov 

Pate, Tammy 
D28 

Natasha Eastman neastman@schools.nyc.gov 

Bonds, Crystal 
D29 

Tariq McKay 
Rosemary Singh 

tmckay@schools.nyc.gov 
rsingh39@schools.nyc.gov 

Composto, Philip 
D30 

April Gurley agurley@schools.nyc.gov 

Wilson, Marion 
D31 

Allen Ross Lewin 
Robert Laurenzano 

rlewin@schools.nyc.gov 
rlauren3@schools.nyc.gov 

Lozada, Rebecca 
District 32 

Freemanharrison, Michele mfreemanharrison@schools.nyc.gov 

Tu, Hoa 
Queens North HS 
Districts 

Jordan Barnett jbarnett2@schools.nyc.gov 

Davis, Fia 
Bronx HS Districts (8, 
10, 11) 

Janet Vazquez* 
Raymond Palmer 
Frank Gizmo 

jvasque2@schools.nyc.gov 
rpalmer4@schools.nyc.gov 
fgiaimo@schools.nyc.gov 

Walsh, Frederick 
CUNY & Urban 
Assembly 

Tatiana Manrique Tmanrique@schools.nyc.gov 

Beidleman, Gary 
Manhattan HS Districts 

Brown, Bryant bbrown17@schools.nyc.gov 

Ross, Janice Desiree Sandoval dsandoval@schools.nyc.gov 
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Brooklyn North HS 
Districts 
Prayor, Michael 
Brooklyn South HS 
Districts 

Kevin Rank krank@schools.nyc.gov 

Cintron, Richard 
New Visions 

Lengua, Lucia; 
Menegatos, Gerasimos 

llengua@schools.nyc.gov; 
gmenega@schools.nyc.gov 

Van Ess, Josephine 
Queens South HS 
Districts 

Lasalle Kaplan, Mayra 
Kenwood, Damion 

mlasall3@schools.nyc.gov; 
dkenwood2@schools.nyc.gov 

Peart, Renee 
Bronx HS Districts 
(7, 9, 12) 

Key, Andre akey2@schools.nyc.gov 

Sullivan, John 
Transfer schools 

Pacheco, Damian 
Mathews, Candace 

dpacheco7@schools.nyc.gov 
cmathews2@schools.nyc.gov 

Cheng, Alan 
Consortium, 
International & 
Outward Bound 
Schools 

Long, Jesseca jlong22@schools.nyc.gov 

Esperance, Glenda 
D79 

Keri-Ann Ket-Ying kketying@schools.nyc.gov 

D75 Rachelle Klainberg 
Roslyn Hoff 

rklainb@schools.nyc.gov 
rhoff2@schools.nyc.gov 

updated 12/7/22 

ACS LDSS 2221a Email List 

Borough/Office� Email� Address�

Bronx� dcp.bronxldss-2221a@acs.nyc.gov�

Brooklyn� dcp.brooklynldss-2221a@acs.nyc.gov�

Manha�an� dcp.manha�anldss-2221a@acs.nyc.gov�

Queens� dcp.queensldss-2221a@acs.nyc.gov�

Staten Island� dcp.statenislandldss-2221a@acs.nyc.gov�
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mailto:cmathews2@schools.nyc.gov
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Office of Special� OSI-appl@acs.nyc.gov�
Investigations (OSI)�
(for� students in foster care� )�

Photo Emails 

Borough/Office Email� Address�
Bronx DOEPhotosBronx@acs.nyc.gov�

Brooklyn DOEPhotosBrooklyn@acs.nyc.gov�

Manhattan DOEPhotosManha�an@acs.nyc.gov�

Queens DOEPhotosQueens@acs.nyc.gov�

Staten Island DOEPhotosStatenIsland@acs.nyc.gov�

mailto:OSI-appl@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:DOEPhotosBronx@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:DOEPhotosBrooklyn@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:DOEPhotosManhattan@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:DOEPhotosQueens@acs.nyc.gov
mailto:DOEPhotosStatenIsland@acs.nyc.gov
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